

S.C 4(6)15

14/19.7.2018

Accused Shibnath Mondal is produced from Correctional Home.

Today is fixed for production of accused Shibnath Mondal/E.R of W.A of accused Parimal Dhali.

A bail Application filed on behalf accused Shibnath Mondal has been filed which is taken up for hearing.

Perused the bail application.

Ld. Advocate while moving the application for bail admitted that accused is an absconder but he is illiterate and did not know the consequence but it is a fact no step was taken on his behalf. He further submitted that accused was previously on bail and that he may be enlarged on bail on any condition .

Ld. P.P. in charge after going through the record submitted that ld. defence counsel already prayed for mercy on behalf of accused and he left to the discretion of the court.

On careful perusal of the materials on record , it appears that W.A was issued vide order no.2 dt. 27.7.2015 by ld. Predecessor- in- Office for remaining absent without step. He was apprehended on the strength of W.A and spent in custody for a day for his misuse. Record show he was previously on bail .

To give him yet another opportunity to mend his ways this court is inclined to allow the bail application of accused Shibnath Mondal .

As such, bail prayer of accused person namely Shibnath Mondal stands is allowed .

Accordingly, accused Shibnath Mondal may find a fresh bail of Rs 5000/- with two regd. sureties of Rs.2500/- each (**other than previous surety**) ,subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Basirhat ***on condition to remain present on all subsequent dates till disposal of the case without a single failure*** .

If on bail, to 19.9.2018 for appearance of accused Shibnath Mondal .

It also appears that W.A against accused Parimal Dhali not yet executed nor any intimation received from the concerned P.S. Issue tagid.

To date(19.9.2018) for appearance of accused Shibnath Mondal /E.R of W.A against accused Parimal Dhali..

Let a copy of this order along with LCR be sent to the court of Ld. ACJM,Basirhat for information & necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs

Additional Sessions Judge,
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.

